10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SULLI VAN' S | SLAND DESI GN REVI EW BOARD

HEARI NG BEFORE: PAT | LDERTQN, CHAI RVAN

DATE: May 17, 2017

TI ME: 6:00 p. m

LOCATI ON: Sullivan's |Island Town Hal
2056 M ddl e Street
Sullivan's Island, SC

REPORTED BY: PATRI Cl A L. THOWPSQON,

Regi st ered Prof essional Reporter

A. WLLI AM RCBERTS, JR, & ASSOCI ATES

Fast, Accurate & Friendly

Charl eston, SC Hlton Head, SC Mrtle Beach, SC
(843) 722-8414 (843) 785-3263 (843) 839-3376

Col umbi a, SC G eenville, SC Charlotte, NC
(803) 731-5224 (864) 234-7030 (704) 573-3919

A

W

R

A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
scheduledepo.com




Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board

May 17, 2017
Page 2 Page 3
1 DESI GN REVI EW BOARD: 1 THE CHAIRVAN:  First on the agenda are
2 2 approval of the mnutes.
3 Patrick Ilderton, Chairnan 3 MR WRIGHT: | nove to adnmit.
4 Duke Wight, Secretary 4 THE CHAI RMAN:  Everybody in favor?
5 Li nda Perkis 5 THE BOARD:  Aye.
6 Rhonda Sanders 6 THE CHAIRVAN: G eat.
7 Beverly Y. Bohan 7 MR. HENDERSON: Agenda Item G- 1 is a
8 Vhi chman, F.C. Bunky 8 hi storic property design review for 1908 Fl ag
9 9 Street. The applicants, Beau C owney Architects,
JOSEPH HENDERSON, - ZONI NG ADM NI STRATCR 10 are proposing to renove the historic designated
10 11 structure fromthe historic designation |ist and
1 12 al so conceptual approval for a new single hone in
ii 13 its place.
14 14 They' re requesting nodification of the
15 15 zoni ng standards for principal building coverage,
16 16  side setbacks, and principal building side facade.
17 17 | can go through those coverages in nore detail.
18 18 This property is designated as historic
19 19 by Survey Card No. 195. It's a Sullivan's Island
20 20 | andmar k, and the application outlined several
21 21 reasons for this structure to be renpved.
22 22 There were nultiple additions that were
23 23 placed on the structure over the years. Qur
24 24 applicants will go through that in their
25 25 justification.
Page 4 Page 5
1 When the DRB goes through the process 1 We feel strongly that -- we feel
2 of removing an historic property from the list we 2 confident that this house is more non-original than
3 must make finding of the facts based off of a 3 original. We feel that this property, if not on
4 section of the ordinance, 2198. This is criteria 4 the historic list today, would not be considered
5 for demolition, is how it's stated in the 5 eligible for being placed on the historic
6 ordinance. | will hand this highlighted section up 6 designation. Just because something is old does
7 toyou. 7 not make it worthy of historic preservation.
8 The first thing that exists in the 8 I would like to go through some of the
9 findings is that the property does not contribute 9 items with this house that would just eliminate --
10 to the historic nature of the island. The 10 illustrate why this house is not as historic as we
11 condition of the structure is flawed in some way. 11 might think.
12 There were no economically viable alternatives in 12 Really all aspects of this building has
13 making repairs to the structure. 13 been -- all the original aspects of this building
14 With that | can show you the renderings 14 have been removed or replaced or just compromised
15 as proposed and also defer to the Board for any 15 through additions and a porch on the front. We
16 questions. 16 have a new siding. They have replaced the windows
17 THE CHAIRMAN: Yes, sir. 17 and they've replaced the siding. We have removed
18 JAY QUARLES: Good afternoon, members | 18 windows. We have altered windows. We have
19 of the board. My name is Jay Quarles. | am with 19 additions along the back that have in-filled old
20 Beau Clowney Architects. I'm joined today with 20 porch volumes, compromised porch volumes.
21 Beau Clowney and Kate Campbell, and we are both | 21 If we were to -- it's not practical to
22 requesting a two-part approval. And what | would 22 even consider the restoration of this building
23 like to start with is just a request for the 23 because of the expense associated with it. It
24 removal of 1908 Flag Street from the historic 24 would be a complete rebuilding of it. It's really
25 designation. 25 -- once you remove all the non-original aspects of

>

W|IR

A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
scheduledepo.com

Pages 2-5



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board

May 17, 2017
Page 6 Page 7
1 this building you get down to about three walls, 1 building here -- the sea island gable. We are
2 three walls that are compromised where the window | 2 actually recreating that, this little cabin part of
3 locations were, the door locations were. But this 3 this elevation here.
4 would be the original sea island cabin. 4 Do you have anything to say?
5 The original porches have been replaced 5 BEAU CLOWNEY: | just want to reiterate
6 with pressure-treated posts, pressure-treated 6 again the original historic piece was just a little
7 decks. The original cornices have been removed and | 7 two-room Sullivan's Island cottage, and that is --
8 replaced with asphalt shingles. 8 right here is what we're emulating and taking that
9 To sum it all up, our request is for 9 piece right there, the width, height -- all
10 the removal of this property from the historic 10 dimensions -- and plugging it in.
11 list. We don't feel that it's contributing to the 11 If there is any chance that you would
12 character of the island. It's hidden from the 12 ever see this property from the street, which it's
13 street. It's been significantly altered and 13 really tucked back and around, this is what you're
14 compromised. 14 going to see. So that's our gift back to the town.
15 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you. 15 And we know that there is a piece of architecture
16 JAY QUARLES: And we'll talk about the 16 there.
17 set points as well, which is a -- we're proposing a 17 We also really questioned why and how
18 new residence for this lot. As you can tell, we 18 this ever got its status. We think it was a
19 have six significant water management issues on 19 mistake. We actually feel that the house behind
20 this lot. It's kind of in bold. So we would like 20 it, which has the same address, might have been
21 to address those and provide a new house for this 21 misstated. Soit's hard to say. That house behind
22 property with it being all single story, kind of 22 it had more original features.
23 spreading throughout the lot with the character of 23 THE CHAIRMAN: Which one, Beau?
24 atraditional Sullivan's Island house to the point 24 BEAU CLOWNEY: This one. So it's just
25 that the historical roof line of the original 25 something in terms of talking to Joe, taking Joe
Page 8 Page 9
1 over there and looking at it. We have walked 1 structure. It sustained, again, severe damage.
2 around this house. There is absolutely nothing 2 THE CHAIRMAN: Is there any public
3 that is of any value or any historical significance 3 comment to this application? Yes, sir?
4 to keep. And our clients are very mindful of the 4 MEMBER OF THE AUDIENCE: | would just
5 sort of cottage style, and that's why they bought 5 like to note -- we were talking about the water and
6 on Sullivan's and that's what we designed what we 6 the drains. And that's my house next door.
7 designed. And it's the first time in maybe 20 7 MEMBER OF THE AUDIENCE: We have to --
8 years we have permission to design a one-story 8 this is the last property in that area that has
9 house. They want a one-story house. They want it 9 been developed. And so | think they've got water
10 to feel like a cottage. They want it to feel like 10 shedding from both out into the street into that --
11 Sullivan's Island. And that is what we're going to 11 1 know you have a low spot, too, along that side of
12 be building. 12 the property.
13 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you. Joe, 13 MEMBER OF THE AUDIENCE: Well, |
14 anything to add? 14 couldn't tell you what --
15 MR. HENDERSON: | would just add that 15 MEMBER OF THE AUDIENCE: So we have to
16 after reviewing the historic survey cards they 16 provide -- we have to get a drainage person
17 reflect that this portion of the island was very 17 involved that will be addressing that. So we
18 hard hit during Hurricane Hugo and required a great | 18 definitely need to speak with you and the people on
19 deal of renovation work to both of these 19 the street across, so ...
20 structures, the ones that they reference on Bee 20 THE CHAIRMAN: Anybody else want to
21 Street and also this one. 21 comment on this application? No public comment.
22 And this is a picture from the historic 22 This section is closed.
23 survey card showing a lot of damage was done. Lots | 23 Let me just say first off that
24 of additions put on over the years. And | also 24 historically we just met with the other house down
25 have the other one. So this is the Bee Street 25 the street as far as actually walked through it and
AlIWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Pages 6-9
scheduledepo.com



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board

May 17, 2017
Page 10 Page 11
1 looked at it, and essentially we are talking about 1 until the next meeting month so we can walk the
2 demolition. And so before this happened we've 2 property and walk through the house?
3 always met at these houses, and we may have to look | 3 MS. PERKIS: Well, my pointis: Itis
4 atthat as a precedent. We may need to do that 4 on the historical list. Whether we know how it was
5 before we can move past on this application. 5 done, how it wasn't -- there are other houses |
6 Because we just met on one, 2018 Mill Street, and 6 think should have been put on, but they weren't.
7 we've met on others before. And it will be hard 7 Itis on the historical list. | have a very hard
8 not to try to do the same thing with this, | think, 8 time totally demoing that house.
9 which we didn't. So we may need to ask to do that. 9 THE CHAIRMAN: All I'm saying is we've
10 | apologize for that, but it may -- our 10 set a precedence of walking the homes, and I'm
11 past actions may require that. So what does 11 saying we may need to follow that and ask for a
12 everybody think? Would everybody just like to look |12 deference.
13 atit and walk the property? Walk through the 13 MR. WRIGHT: I think that's a good
14 house? 14 idea.
15 MS. PERKIS: Well, does the board have 15 BEAU CLOWNEY: Can | also say something
16 the ability to take the house off or is it going to 16 to that? One thing | would like to say: Even if
17 have to take it to zoning? 17 -- whatever your decision is, we can keep that
18 MR. HENDERSON: No, ma'am. It's the 18 piece and this design still works. If we keep that
19 DRB. You have to make the findings of fact and 19 piece it doesn't make sense in a lot of cases
20 also make -- | think we have reviewed the 20 financially. It just doesn't make a lot of sense,
21 conditions for adding a house to the historic 21 but either way you look at it we still have the
22 designation list, and that's listed under 2194 of 22 same design.
23 the zoning ordinance. So in the past we've taken a 23 So is there a way that you could talk
24 ot of care in considering these requests. 24 through it about the design and also give us your
25 THE CHAIRMAN: So do we want to defer 25 feeling on -- or let this meeting be approved or
Page 12 Page 13
1 not approved for the design and then we come back 1 we open up the house for several days and then
2 and either we have to keep that piece or we get to 2 designate a time, and then the board members can
3 rebuild that piece? 3 just come and walk through.
4 THE CHAIRMAN: We have that in our 4 BEAU CLOWNEY: To the inside of the
5 heads when we go down and look at it. Yes, sir. 5 house as well?
6 BEAU CLOWNEY: | do want you to take 6 MR. HENDERSON: Yeah. Around the yard,
7 the design into consideration because | think 7 the inside of the house, so that we don't --
8 either way it's going to be the same design. 8 MS. BOHAN: Are we not going to
9 MR. WRIGHT: Well, that's a good point 9 discuss it or are we just going to wait?
10 toraise. You've already obviously thought about 10 THE CHAIRMAN: We don't need to discuss
11 integrating that into the -- 11 it
12 BEAU CLOWNEY: Absolutely. We are 12 MS. SANDERS: | want to make one point.
13 perfectly replicating that one piece. 13 The purpose of the board long ago was to protect
14 MR. WRIGHT: And saving that one piece 14 historic properties, and whether you think it's
15 and integrating it into the design? 15 historic or not because it's just old -- | don't
16 BEAU CLOWNEY: Right. 16 have any documentation or anything in here showing
17 THE CHAIRMAN: We'll meet down there 17 any pictures or anything. And this is an old
18 some time during the coming month. If y'all want 18 family home that has been on the island for a long
19 to come back next month -- 19 time. It has a lot of history. And I've been
20 BEAU CLOWNEY: We can meet you guys 20 through that house inside out. And it's kind of
21 there and take you through. However you wantto do | 21 disrespectful, to be honest with you, and
22 that. 22 especially to say financially not feasible to save
23 THE CHAIRMAN: Generally we don't 23 it. Don't even get me started. Okay?
24 discuss on the property the pros and cons. 24 So | think you all need to reconsider
25 MR. HENDERSON: Generally what we do is | 25 it and make a focal point somewhere.

o

W|IR

A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
scheduledepo.com

Pages 10-13



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board

May 17, 2017
Page 14 Page 15
1 THE CHAIRMAN: We'll walk through it. 1 redesign the dormers on the back portion of the
2 Do we have a motion to defer? 2 home, and they have done that. They have
3 MR. WRIGHT: | move to defer. 3 redesigned by bringing those dormers in by one foot
4 THE CHAIRMAN: Second? Everybody in 4 on each side.
5 favor? 5 They have also -- the board recommended
6 THE BOARD: Aye. 6 to keep the home as low as possible, and that is
7 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you. 2600 lon. 7 just going with the plus one requirement, FEMA,
8 MR. HENDERSON: This is Agenda Item 8 FEMA's base plus elevation plus one foot. The
9 C-2. It's another historic property design that we 9 applicants are still proposing to have it 2 feet 3
10 reviewed during our last meeting. It's at 2600 lon 10 inches over base level. Is that correct?
11 Avenue. The applicants are Stacey and Brandon 11 STACEY PERRY: 1 foot 3 inch. And |
12 Perry. They're requesting final plan approval. | 12 think it came down -- they were at eight last time
13 know your agenda says "preliminary.” 13 and now we're at seven and a half. It's 1 foot 3
14 What they're doing is they are 14 inches.
15 relocating the home on the lot slightly toward lon 15 MR. HENDERSON: But 2 feet 3 inches
16 Avenue. They are proposing an addition on the rear | 16 over base flood elevation; correct?
17 along the pool and also elevating the historic 17 STACEY PERRY: Yes. And you said you
18 structure. 18 give an extra foot usually.
19 Just to recap from our meeting last 19 MR. HENDERSON: Right. But other
20 time, the board made three predominant requests, |20 changes were made here, design modifications
21 and thatis -- the first to consider that the 21 relating to balusters and things like that. | will
22 proposal is to remove the front entrance, the 22 let the applicants get into that a little bit.
23 stairs. The board recommended they consider 23 Additionally, they're requesting the
24 keeping that front entranceway. 24 50% exemption for principal building coverage,
25 Secondly, the board requested that they 25 principal building square footage, and impervious
Page 16 Page 17
1 surfaces. Their request falls under the purview of 1 board's recommendation that you keep wood siding.
2 the board to grant that 50% increase. And | can 2 We had proposed changing the windows to
3 getinto more specifics on that, although they do 3 2 X 2, but everybody kind of felt that keeping in
4 meet the terms of the ordinance. So I'll defer to 4 character of the house to keep it 6 X 6.
5 you for any questions. 5 The picket style front porch versus the
6 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you. 6 X. We would keep the picket. The dormer was
7 BRANDON PERRY: I'm Brandon Perry. 7 reduced by a foot on both sides of the upstairs.
8 This is my wife, Stacey Perry. We are at 2600 lon. | 8 The chimney we have had someone come over and look
9 | want to thank everybody for their 9 at, as well as Joe kind of looked at the window and
10 help on the first meeting, Joe, Randy, Pat. Asyou |10 putthe sign in the yard.
11 probably know, we have a rather challenging lot 11 There is actually no fireplace in the
12 with an historic structure on it and a large 12 house. Butit's not much of a chimney. It's like
13 family. So we took some of the great suggestions | 13 maybe three layers of brick and then kind of this
14 that you had out at the last meeting and we 14 tent. And so our builder said he would try and
15 incorporated that into the second round, and | 15 incorporate that back into the roof. And another
16 think we've come up with a pretty nice plan to move | 16 thing was said about the length of the house
17 it forward. 17 without breaking it. 1 don't know if the
18 Joe touched on some of them. There are 18 terminology | am using is correct or not.
19 some additional ones that were mentioned in the 19 BRANDON PERRY: Our architect just had
20 last meeting, and | think we also addressed those |20 a baby, and that's why she's not here.
21 aswell. | want to defer to my wife. 21 STACEY PERRY: So it was, | believe, 36
22 STACEY PERRY: So it has asbestos 22 feetor a little over 36 feet, and we reduced that
23 siding with vinyl on top of it, and from what we 23 to have the break at 28. And that runs along the
24 understand once the asbestos is on the wood is 24 neighbors.
25 usually left. You can't use it. So we took the 25 And we did talk about -- you know, last

W|IR

A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
scheduledepo.com

Pages 14-17



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board

May 17, 2017
Page 18 Page 19
1 time we were asking for eight -- raising the house 1 not moving back the structure of the house?
2 to eight feet. So we tried to reduce it to seven 2 STACEY PERRY: We're going to move it
3 and a half, and our architect said we could put a 3 eight forward, which most of that part of lon --
4 band of either stucco or wood and lots of 4 almost all the houses are almost all the way back.
5 landscaping obviously to make it appear lower. 5 The house kind of sits not quite halfway. We just
6 Give it a lower appearance. 6 need to move it a little bit.
7 And then the last thing was -- you 7 MR. WHICHMAN: And this is going to
8 know, it appeared long. We shortened the 8 give you the room that you need to get a car port
9 connection here and just changed the stairwell so 9 or--
10 it was able to come in so it wasn't quite so long. 10 STACEY PERRY: One car and a golf cart.
11 And | guess that's it. 11 MR. WRIGHT: You're raising it 2 feet 6
12 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you. Joe, 12 inches; right?
13 anything to add? 13 STACEY PERRY: Well, I've got the
14 MR. HENDERSON: No. Stacey mentioned | 14 numbers all mixed up.
15 that they don't need -- they have shored it up 15 BRANDON PERRY: They said the minimum
16 here, the connection. The house is nonconforming, | 16 that you can get a car under.
17 encroaching into a setback. So no relief. Soonly |17 MR. WRIGHT: Why don't you like the
18 the 50% exemption. They're maxing that out. It's |18 stairs?
19 asmall lot. 19 STACEY PERRY: Well, I'm just trying to
20 THE CHAIRMAN: Is there any public 20 tuck the stairs in, much like -- and there is
21 comment to this application? Public comment 21 several houses that they kind of come in here and
22 section is closed then. Y'all pretty much covered 22 come in. The stairs are crumbling now.
23 the board's suggestions. 23 BRANDON PERRY: We actually closed the
24 MR. WHICHMAN: Yeah. | give you a 24 stairs.
25 thumbs-up on making the improvements. Y'all are |25 MR. WRIGHT: I'm okay with that.
Page 20 Page 21
1 MS. PERKIS: I do like the front 1 currently have a heavily altered historic
2 stairs. | encourage -- the front should have 2 structure. Again, another case of multiple
3 stairs to provide direct access to the front door. 3 additions being put on over the years.
4 | think from a safety point -- and | might be wrong 4 The applicants are requesting to remove
5 --thatif there is an emergency or if there is a 5 the addition and the decks to bring it down to
6 fire on that deck the firemen are going to have to 6 around 850 square feet. They are proposing to add
7 go under that deck to get to your house. 7 anew addition, a bedroom, and also a bathroom.
8 Front stairs are important here on 8 In considering the special exception
9 Sullivan's Island. We like a warm, welcoming look. | 9 request the board's charge is to ensure that the
10 Front porch, front steps. But if that works for 10 height scale and mass are compatible with the
11 vyou that's fine. 11 historic structure. | can show you the renderings
12 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you. Do | heara |12 | have proposed and also get into a little bit of
13 motion? 13 the new construction and the materials being
14 MS. SANDERS: Motion to approve. 14 proposed.
15 THE CHAIRMAN: Motion to approve? 15 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you. Yes, sir.
16 MS. BOHAN: Second. 16 BRAD HEPPNER: Thank you. | appreciate
17 THE CHAIRMAN: Everybody in favor? 17 you all having me here tonight. My name is Brad
18 THE BOARD: Aye. 18 Heppner. Mr. Henderson gave a pretty good synopsis
19 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you, sir. 608 19 of what we're attempting to do with the special
20 Myrtle. 20 exception to the traditional resource property.
21 MR. HENDERSON: Thank you. This is 21 In addition, | would like to make note
22 Agenda ltem D-1. It's an accessory dwelling unit. | 22 as part of this review we would also like to ask
23 Historic special exception being requested here. 23 for relief of a side yard setback from 15 feet to
24 This is for a traditional island resource 24 13 feet from the primary structure, and that is in
25 identified by Survey Card 86. The property owners | 25 order to preserve a mature and significant live oak
AlIWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Pages 18-21
scheduledepo.com



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board

May 17, 2017

Page 22 Page 23
1 tree. 1 THE CHAIRMAN: Yes.
2 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you, sir. Any 2 MR. WRIGHT: | am with Duke on that in
3 more to add? 3 making sure you preserve the original structures.
4 MR. HENDERSON: No, sir. 4 It's very important. And | look forward to seeing
5 THE CHAIRMAN: Any public comments to 5 the plans for the new structure.
6 this application? That is closed. 6 THE CHAIRMAN: Yes. The redesign looks
7 Linda, do you want to start? 7 good. So | think that would be a nice addition to
8 MS. PERKIS: I'm a little vague about 8 that street. So I'm for that.
9 what you want to do. | understand what you wantto | 9 MS. BOHAN: I'm for it as well.
10 do with the little house, but | have no plans or 10 | need clarification. You're going to
11 anything what this new house is going to look like. |11 move the cottage?
12 Am I right? 12 BRAD HEPPNER: That's the proposal at
13 BRAD HEPPNER: Correct. We have only |13 this point, is to shift the cottage viewing from
14 done a feasibility study for the primary structure. 14 Myrtle to the right. Correct.
15 We have not done a design for the primary 15 MS. BOHAN: Okay. I'm fine with that.
16 structure. The feasibility study was just done to 16 MS. SANDERS: Absolutely.
17 ensure that it could meet all the requirements of 17 Preservation.
18 the primary structure, the coverage, and all of 18 THE CHAIRMAN: Do | hear a motion?
19 those calculations, but until we have gotten to the 19 MR. WRIGHT: So | move to approve it
20 point of knowing whether or not we can achieve this | 20 and have it submitted for a final.
21 special exception -- 21 MR. HENDERSON: This would actually be
22 MR. WRIGHT: 1 like what they're doing. 22 conceptual. The next step would be reviewed by the
23 | went through it today. I didn't go through the 23 Board of Zoning Appeals and then back to you guys
24 house, but | visited the house and | think the 24 for final approval.
25 preservation of the cottage -- 25 THE CHAIRMAN: Everybody in favor?

Page 24 Page 25
1 THE BOARD: Aye. 1 coming in line with that house. So the house has
2 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you, sir. 34 2 become a good bit more compact. And we've also put
3 Jasper. 3 up porches on the front and limited the two-story
4 MR. HENDERSON: This is Agenda Item 4 piece that's right on Jasper to try and cut back as
5 E-1. It's a non-historic property design review, 5 much as possible.
6 34 Jasper Boulevard. Heather Wilson is here 6 It's a tough lot in regard to that
7 representing the property owners. They're 7 because it is right there, but that's the reason
8 requesting modification to zoning standards for 8 for the change. What you see in the change -- the
9 principal building coverage of 12%, principal 9 package reflects our intent of the design. It
10 building square footage of 20%, second story side 10 reduced the footprint from what was in the original
11 setback relief of 100%, and then side setback 11 packet.
12 relief of 25% or ten feet. 12 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you. Joe,
13 Currently the site plan as proposed 13 anything to add?
14 that were in your original packets didn't meet the 14 MR. HENDERSON: No, sir.
15 front setback, so there is still some modifications 15 THE CHAIRMAN: Any public comment to
16 that need to be made. And I think Heather is 16 this application?
17 showing you a reflection on those site plans. It 17 PATRICK MARR: I'm Patrick Marr. I'm
18 meets the required 15-foot setback from Jasper 18 at 3030 Jasper, which is right next door, and the
19 Boulevard. 19 plan that they have done I think is very elegant
20 THE CHAIRMAN: Great. Thank you. 20 and they have preserved my quarters going out to
21 HEATHER WILSON: So you know the 21 the east. So we're completely behind it.
22 property. It's small. This shows well what we 22 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you, sir. Any
23 have done with the changed packet. We pushed the | 23 other comment? The public comment section is
24 house back so that it's 15 feet from Jasper. We've |24 closed.
25 also removed the roof that is on the back that is 25 Bunk, do you want to start?
AlIWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Pages 22-25

scheduledepo.com



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board

May 17, 2017

Page 26 Page 27
1 MR. WHICHMAN: Sure. The elevationyou | 1 concerned about how it was going to affect you.
2 are bringing it to, is it -- it looks like you're 2 PATRICK MARR: | think the second
3 running a little above that. 3 option that they have done is much -- I'm
4 HEATHER WILSON: So that's the 4 personally happy with it.
5 original. That's not -- if you look in the packet 5 MS. PERKIS: I'm fine with it.
6 it's not -- it's lower. 6 THE CHAIRMAN: Everybody?
7 MR. HENDERSON: So this is the new one? | 7 MS. BOHAN: [ like it. | think
8 HEATHER WILSON: This is the old one. 8 bringing it down -- the principal square footage is
9 This is the one that was ten foot -- there you go. 9 compact and reduced as well from the first one to
10 Soif you look at the front of the new one, now we 10 the second one. The design of the first one is
11 have a porch and a single story addition facing the |11 lovely, but | see the reasoning why you shifted it,
12 marsh on the left and a single story piece that 12 and bringing it forward is nice.
13 pops out towards Jasper. So the overall mass is 13 MS. SANDERS: | like them both, so | am
14 reduced. |think we had left two stories impacting 14 good.
15 both Jasper and the adjacent neighbor. So this is 15 THE CHAIRMAN: | like it also.
16 what happened when we pushed it off of Jasper and | 16 MR. HENDERSON: If | could,
17 broughtitin. 17 Mr. Chairman. | haven't seen, Heather, in the
18 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you. Anything 18 application your request for relief changed at all.
19 else? 19 HEATHER WILSON: No. I'm not asking
20 MR. WRIGHT: No. I'm fine with it. 20 for any more.
21 MS. PERKIS: You are the neighbor that 21 MR. HENDERSON: Still the 12% of
22 is going to be right next door? 22 principal building coverage, 20% for --
23 PATRICK MARR: | am. 23 HEATHER WILSON: It's actually less.
24 MS. PERKIS: And let me tell you: When 24 THE CHAIRMAN: Great. Make a motion to
25 | heard you speak it was fine with me. | was 25 approve and submit? Everybody in favor?

Page 28 Page 29
1 THE BOARD: Aye. 1 has changed. They do still want to keep some
2 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you. 2630 Raven. | 2 stucco in that center bay, but the two wings will
3 MR. HENDERSON: It's Agenda Item E-2. 3 be adjacent to the neighbors. And we also on the
4 Heather is also presenting for this, 2630 Raven 4 left-hand side -- one other change is the -- if you
5 Drive. A request for conceptual approval and 5 go to the next page. We broke up the mass. It was
6 maodification of the zoning standards for principal 6 very long on the left-hand side, which does have a
7 coverage of 10%, principal building square footage | 7 neighbor. We did show them the plans. But we
8 of 25%, and side setbacks of 25%. That's a full 8 broke it up so that there is a square piece in the
9 ten feet for the side setback relief. 9 front and then a shorter piece on the back of this
10 Some modification was needed for this 10 bay popping out, and that was to break up that
11 design, and Heather has handed that out to you. 11 front side and get both height and relief.
12 The foundation enclosure needs to be modified. 12 I think that's what | have.
13 Originally presented was a solid stucco 13 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you. Joe,
14 foundation, and so now | believe -- take a look at 14 anything to add?
15 that. That's the old one. So the previous 15 MR. HENDERSON: Nothing.
16 rendering had stucco, a stucco foundation to meet |16 THE CHAIRMAN: Any public comment? No,
17 FEMA requirements. It has to be a minimum of 17 there is not.
18 one-half inch gap between the slabs and the 18 Beverly, start, please.
19 foundation. So this is the revision, and I'll let 19 MS. BOHAN: | really like the
20 Heather explain. 20 combination of the stucco and the siding, the wood
21 THE CHAIRMAN: Okay. 21 siding. |think it's a juxtaposition of the
22 HEATHER WILSON: Thank you. So the 22 contemporary and the island. | think that it's a
23 change of the footprint and site plan is not 23 very unique, creative approach. You've met the
24 changed. | was really sort of tweaking the 24 setbacks and lot coverage. | don't see anything
25 elevations a little bit. You can see the hatching 25 that | disagree with. 1 like it.

W|IR

A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
scheduledepo.com

Pages 26-29



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board

May 17, 2017
Page 30 Page 31
1 THE CHAIRMAN: Rhonda? 1 HEATHER WILSON: They're fixed and
2 MS. SANDERS: The windows are 2 they'rejustin a hallway. They're notin a
3 bothersome, the submarine windows. That's all | 3 bedroom.
4 have to say. 4 MR. WRIGHT: I'm not bothered about
5 THE CHAIRMAN: All right. 1 don't know 5 those.
6 thatit's going to look like anything else on that 6 THE CHAIRMAN: Linda?
7 block. So I'm fine with it. 7 MS. PERKIS: | just think it's a lot of
8 MR. WHICHMAN: What is the roof 8 madifications to the property. | would like to see
9 material that you're going to put on? 9 --you're asking for principal building coverage,
10 HEATHER WILSON: Shake. 10 principal building square footage, additional front
11 MR. WHICHMAN: | agree with what 11 vyard setback, side setback, principal building side
12 Beverly said. It's a nice combination the way it's 12 to side and second story side to side. All those
13 broken up, and it looks -- 13 modifications -- you call them modifications.
14 HEATHER WILSON: Thank you. 14 HEATHER WILSON: Actually when | broke
15 THE CHAIRMAN: Duke? 15 up that mass with this last thing the side yard
16 MR. WRIGHT: Obviously it's a little 16 setback relief is gone. We don't need the front
17 bit different. | don't quite see how the corridor 17 yard setback. So | don't need all those
18 or how the three windows work from the floor plan. | 18 modifications.
19 Is there a corridor inside that before 19 The reason for the side yard setback --
20 you get -- I'm just curious. 20 if you look at the site plan, the way that the line
21 HEATHER WILSON: It's two children's 21 goes it sort of hugs the site. So the back of the
22 bedrooms on the back side. So it's a hallway along | 22 site may actually set back 30 and 30. So | just
23 the side. 23 need that ten on the front kind of. But the side
24 MR. WRIGHT: The three windows are 24 yard 2-foot second-story setback | don't need
25 fixed? 25 anymore because of the breakdown of the mass and
Page 32 Page 33
1 piece that is popping off. You can see kind of how | 1 CERTI FI CATE OF REPORTER
2 that left-hand side is now. 2
3 MS. PERKIS: So to me it's a lot of 3 I, Patricia L. Thonpson, Registered
4 house on a little lot. 4 Prof essi onal Reporter and Notary Public for the
5 THE CHAIRMAN: All right. Do | hear a 5 State of South F:ar olina at. Large, do hereby certify
. 6 that the foregoing transcript is a true, accurate
6 motion? . 7 and conplete record.
7 MR. WRIGHT: Motion to approve. s
8 MS. BOHAN: Second. 9 | further certify that | amneither related
9 THE CHAIRMAN: Everybody in favor? 10 to nor counsel for any party to the cause pending
10 THE BOARD: Aye. 11 or interested in the events thereof.
11 THE CHAIRMAN: Thank you. 12
12 MR. HENDERSON: That was the final plan | 13 Wtness ny hand, | have hereunto affixed by
13 for approval. 14 official seal this 13th day of June 2017 at
14 THE CHAIRMAN: Are we not doing 30217 |15 Charleston, Charleston County, South Carolina.
15 MR. HENDERSON: No. He's asking fora | '°
16 deferment. 1 )
17 THE CHAIRMAN: So we are adjourned. 13
13 (Review board meeting concluded at 6:44 20 Tiniin L. ﬂ”y{m
p.m.) 1
20 Patricia L. Thonpson
21 22 Regi st ered Professional Reporter
22 My Commi ssion Expires
23 23 October 15, 2025
24 24
25 25

W

A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
scheduledepo.com

Pages 30-33



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board

May 17, 2017
3030 additions 4:20 Beverly
1 25:18 5:15,198:24 21:3 architecture 29:18 30:12
34 address 7:15 bit
1 24:2,6 6:217:20 area 15:22 19:6 21:12
15:11,13 - acldressed 98 25:2 28:25 30:17
10% 17:21,22 16:20 asbestos block
287 addressing 16:22,24 30:7
100% 5 9:17 aspects board
24:11 adjacent 5:12.13.25 4:151910:1513:2,
122(?9 27:21 52?24 16:218:18 2015 29:3 acphalt 12_%41.21302%_31%5
B T adjourned 6:8 23:2324:1 281
21:24 6 32:17 attempting 32:10,18
' affect 21:19 board's
I, 6 211 AUDIENCE 17:118:2321:9
: ) . . afternoon 9:4,7,13,15
15-foot 17:419:11 ) BOHAN
24:18 608 418 Avenue 13:8 20:16 23:9,15
190t.3 20:19 agenda 14:11,16 27:7 29:19 32:8
4o 6:44 %481:2,13 20:22 24:4 Aye bold
' 3518 : 14:6 20:18 24:1 6:20
5 agsrO ?il 28:132:10 bother ed
: 314
8
> a]é?{g%_lg’ 11 B bother some
15:9,1517:319:11 | 850 e 303
21:6 alternatives baby bought
2-foot . 17:20 oug
31:24 86 a1z back 85
' 20:2 anymore ac
20 0:25 e 519 7:13,14 12:1, BSZ‘_'(?’l%rd
87 ologize 1915:117:1519:1, o
20% A T 42323242425 | Brad
24:10 27:22 bl A ‘eal 25:4 29:9 30:22 %1%2,17 22:13
ility ppeals 31:21,22 :
2%{36 10:16 23:23 balusters Brandon
) absolutely appear ance 15:21 14:11 16:7 17:19
211%‘_"22 8:212:12 23:16 18:6 band 19:15,23
' access appeared 18:4 break
2}192 20:3 18:8 base 17:23 29:10
. accessory applicants 15:8,10,16 breakdown
252f 12 96:8 20:22 141115:92221:4 | | 31:25
2606 ' achieve application 4:3 breaking
22:20 9:3,2110:518:21 17:17
14:7,10 16:8 Actions 22:6251627:18 | CAToom brick
2630 10:11 approach 17:13
28:2.4 add 29:23 b%-z 10 bring
2?7_23 8:14,1518:1321:6 | approval Bea.u ’ 21:5
' 22:325:13 29:14 g s 4:20,217:52324 | bringing
3 adding " . 11:15 12:6,12,16,20 15:326:2 27:8,12
10:21 aggr ](_)X?_S 2310 134 broke
iti T : 29:5,831:14
3 aiil-tllg 25721 2125327 bg(ir;) 33
15:9,11,13,15 : el : : broken
e 23:7 26:11 approved bedrooms 30:13
30 additional 11:2512:1 30:22
31:22 . - brought
16:19 31:10 ar chitect Bee 26:17
3021 Additionally 17:1918:3 8:20,25 build
32:14 : . - uilder
15:23 Architects 17:14
A V’V R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
| scheduledepo.com



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board

May 17, 2017
building changed connection decision DRB
5:12,13,226:17:1 18:9 24:23 27:18 18:9,16 11:17 4:110:19
812 ]..5:24,2.5 2459, 28:24 29:1 cons deck Drive
18 ﬂ_zz 287319, | changing 12:24 20:6,7 285
' 1r:2 consideration decks Duke
Blzig_';s character 12:7 6:7 21:5 23:230:15
' 6:12,2317:4 considered defer dwelling
c charge 54 4:1510:2514:2,3 20:22
21:9 construction 16:4,21
C.2 children's 21:13 deference E
40 30:21 contemporary 11:12
cabin chimney 29:22 defer ment E-1
6:472 17:8,12 contribute 32:16 E2;‘r-5
: clarification 4.9 demoin -
calculations 2310 o 11:8 9 28:3
22:19 contributing
call clients 6:11 demolition east
3113 84 cornices 4:510:2 25:21 .
Campbell closed 6:7 design economically
4_2{) 9:22 18:22 19:23 correct 8:811:18,22,24 4:12
Cafg. 81016 Clowney 22:1323:14 225%521352541? 2519
T 4:20,217:5,24 corridor U ek ' elevating
card 11:15 12:6,12,16,20 30:17.19 designate 14:17
8:23 20:25 13:4 - 13:2 :
L cottage o elevation
cards combination 7-7 8:5.10 22:25 designation 7:315:8,16 26:1
8:16 29:20 30:12 231113 4:255:6 10:22 devations
care comment designed 28:25
10:24 9:32118:2125:15, | b4 0918 24:9 8:6,7 digible
cart 2329:16 27:2228:729:24 | developed 55
19:10 comments 319 9:9 dimi
205 _ _ iminate
case covered dimensions 59
21:2 compact 18:22 7:10 emergency
cases 25:227:9 creative direct 20:5
11:19 compatible 29:23 20:3 emulating
center 21:10 criteria disagree 78
29:2 complete 4:4 29:25 endlosure
Chairman 5:24 crumbling discuss 28:12
4:17 6:157:238:13 | completely 19:22 12:2413:9,10
9:2,2010:25 11:9 25:21 . . encourage
12_’4 1723 13:10 : _ curious disrespectful 20:2
141,47 16:6 18:12, | COMPromised 30:20 1321 encroaching
2020:12,15,17,19 | >14206:214 cut documentation 18:17
21:1522:2,523:1,6, | conceptual 254 13:16 ensure
18,25 24:2,20 23:2228:5 door 21:9 22:17
25:12,15,22 26:18 concer ned D 6:39:6 20:3 25:18
27:6,1517,24282, | 271 26:22 GHFZ“;CG
2129:13,16 30:1,5 :
L} L L} D_l
15 31:6 32:5,9,11, C%g?ll%ded 20:22 dc1)r7r_r(15er entranceway
14,17 : ' : 14:24
, condition damage dormers .
challenging 411 8:239:1 15:1,3 essentially
' iti days ' '
chance colrg.jétions fé;l drgf_:ulrgage exception
711 ) ) 20:23 21:8,20 22:21
h confident deal drains .
change 5:2 8:19 96 exemption
25:8 28:23 29:4 ) ) 15:24 18:18
A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
| scheduledepo.com



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board

May 17, 2017
exists fine gift height
4.8 20:11 23:15 26:20, 714 7:921:1029:11 |
expense 2527:5 307 give Henderson _
5:23 fire 11:2415:18 18:6,24 |  8:1510:18 12:25 idea
explain 20:6 19:8 13:6 14:8 15:15,19 11:14
28:20 firemen golf 18:14 20:21 21:18 identified
15:18 fireplace good 28:320:1532:12.15 | 'lustrate
17:11 4:18 11:1312:9 Heppner 5:10
; 21:18 23:7 25:2 i i
F fixed 57 12 3725 21:16,18 22:13 Impacting
30:2531:1 : 5312 26:14
facing Flag grant . impervious
26:11 424 16:2 h'gcljgn 15:25
fact flawed great . important
10:19 ey 8:18 16:13 24:20 h"gg“ghted 20:8 23:4
facts flood 2124 historic improvements
4:3 15:16 9ol 421024545710 | 182
falls floor ) 6:10 7:6 8:16,22 in-filled
161 30:18 auys 10:2113:14,15 5:19
family focal 12:2023:23 14:9,17 16:12 20:23 | inch
13:18 16:13 13:25 21:111 15:11 28:18
favor follow H historical inches
14:520:17 23:25 11:11 half 6:258:311:4,7 15:10,14,15 19:12
27:2532:9 foot 15:13 183 historically incor porate
feasibility 15:3.8,11,13,18 half 9:24 17:15
2214.16 17:7 26:9 19Vgay hlStOfy incor porated
feasible footage hall\./vay 13:19 16:15
features 28:7 31:10 8:18 16:2
7:22 footprint h2n6d home inside
fel 25:10 28:23 : 13:18 14:1515:2,6 13:4.7.20 30:19
5:1,36:117:198:10 | forward hggfjlef homes integr ating
feeling 16:17 19:323:4 h : o 11:10 12:11,15
: 27:12 appen .
11:25 . 10:2 26:16 honest intent
feet foundation H 13:21 25:9
15:9,1517:2218:2 | 28:1214,16,19 appy house inv
) J olved
19:1121:6,2324 | front 214 5:2,9,10 6:21,24 9:17
24:12,24 28:9 5:1514:22,2417:5 | hard 719218299624 | |
felt 20:1,2,3,8,1024:15 | 7:2181810:711:7 | 10:14,16,2111:2,8 01'11,7 1015 16:8
17:3 25:326:1029:9,11 | hatching 13:1572017:412, | Jo0 :
FEMA 31:10,16,23 28:25 1618:1,16 19:11,5 B
15:7 28:17 full heads 20722101124 | 1WA oar
288 120 24:24 25:132:4 4:106:4,12,24 7:1,7
FEMA'S : houses 8:11,17 13:18 20:9,
15:8 5 hear 10:311:519:421 | 242922
final 20:12 23:18 32:5 y issues
14:12 23:20,24 heard 818 6:19
32:12 gable 26:25 o Item
financially ' Heather 3101 14:8 20:22 24:4
11:2013:22 gap 24:6,16,21 26:4,8 “ 28:3
finding 28:18 27:17,19,2328:4, | Hurricane items
43 gave 11,20,2230:10,14, | 818 59
o 21:18 2131:1,14 '
findings :
12:23,25 21:1
AlWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
| scheduledepo.com



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board

May 17, 2017
live meet all needed packets
J 21:25 22:17 28:10 24:14
locations meeting neighbor part
Jasper 6:3 11:1,25 14:10,19 26:15,21 29:7 7:219:321.22
5481':2'3,66,1]‘-?’81125412654, Iong 16:10,14,20 32:18 nei ghbors past
3 e 13:13,18 18:8,10 meets 17:24 29:3 10:5,11,23
ay 29:6 24:18 ;
! . nice Pat
418,196:16 looked MEMBER 16:16 23.7 27:12 16:10
Joe 10:1 17:9 9:4,7,13,15 30:12 Patrick
7:258:1316:10,18 . : . . .
17°918:12 25:12 lot members non-historic 25:17 26:23 27:2
29213 ) : 6:18,20,23 8:23 4:18 13:2 24:5 people
- 10:2411:19,20 mentioned non-original 9:18
joined 13:1914:1516:11 | 15191814 52 95
4:20 18:19 25:6 29:24 ' ’ o ' perfectly
juxtaposition 31:732:34 met nonconforming 12:13
2091 ots 9:241036729:23 | 1816 PERKIS
893184 Mill note 10:1511:320:1
K lovel 10:6 9:521:21 22:826:21,24 27:5
27:)1/1 mindful numbers 31:732:3
K ate low 8:4 19:14 permission
4:21 9:11 156 minimum 8:8
keeni 19:1528:17 (0] Perry
o173 lower misstated 14:12 15:11,17
e 18:5,6 26:6 701 oak 16:7,8,2217:19,21
kind h 21:25 19:2,10,13,15,19,23
6:20,22 13:2017:3, M mistake
9,1319:5,2131:23 7:19 one-half rd
32:1 made mixed 28:18 .
knowing 142015202416 | 19:14 one-story per sonally
22:20 e o 8:8,9 27:4
make modification .
4:35:7 10:19,20 24:828:6,10 open picket
L 11:19,2013:12,25 | modifications 131 =09
18:521:21 27:24 15:20 24:15 31:8, option picture
landscaping making 13,18 27:3 8:22
185 4:1318:2523:3 modified order pictures
large management 28:12 21:25 _13117
16:12 6:19 month ordinance piece
layers Marr 11:1 12:18,19 4:4,6 10:23 16:4 7:6,9,15 11:18,19
17:13 . . . . - 12:2,3,13,14 25:4
25:17 26:23 27:2 motion or|g|naJ 26:12 29:8.9 32:1
left marsh 14:2 20:13,14,15 5:3,136:4,57,25 '
16:25 26:12,14 26:12 23:18 27:24 32:6,7 7:6,22 23:324:14 plan
) 25:10 26:5 14:12 16:16 24:13
left-hand mass move 25:19 28:23 30:18
29:4,6 32:2 . . . 10:5 14:3 16:16 Originally : : ’
J 21:10 26:13 29:5 . - - < 31:20 32:12
length 31:15,25 19:2,6 23:11,19 28:13 olans
17:16 material moving owners 22:10 23:5 24:17
level 30:9 19:1 20:25 247 597
15:10 materials multlp|e i
plugging
limited 21:13 21:2 P 7:10
25:3 mature Myrtle m point
Linda 21:25 20:2023:14 P19 6:2411:312:9
22:731:6 maxing ' 13:12,25 20:4 22:20
list 18:18 N package 2313
42546111022 | meet ' points
11:47 12:17,20 16:4 24:14 | nature i 6:17
listed 28:16 410 498922 20 pool
10:22
A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
| scheduledepo.com



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board

May 17, 2017
14:17 property rear removed r oof
; 4:295:36:10,22 14:16 5:14,17 6.7 24:25 6:2517:15 24:25
D10 2211 7:129:8,1210:13 : 30:8
e 1121224149 | 5098110 o9 Foom
ops ; . . 7 3L :
P 20:25 21:20 24:5,7, , , 19:8
26:13 2231:8 reasoning rendering :
2711 28:16 round
P tn2017:5 2010 | POPOSE ebuild deri 16:15
2611 14:22 23:12 23 "H142111 runnin
.h proposed T - 26:3 ’
porches 4:1517:2 21:12,14 rebuilding renovation
6:525:3 24:13 5:24 8:19 runs
- b
: 6:17 14:16 15:9 : :
portion 21:6 recommendation replaced S
8:17 15:1 pros 17:1 5:14,16,17 6:5,8
posts 12:24 recommended replicating saggtz
6:6 protect 14:23 155 1213 '
practical 13:13 reconsider representing S?;'EZEZ%.SM 23:16
521 provide 13:24 24:7 ) ; )
_ 27:13 30:2
precedence 6:219:16 20:3 recreating request save
11:10 public 7:2 4236:916121:9 | 9%,
precedent 9:2,21 18:20,21 redesign 2718285 -
10:4 22:525:152329:16 |  15:123:6 requested s
predominant purpose redesigned 14:25 20:23 al.
14:20 13:13 15:3 requesting SC21,610
preliminary purview reduce 4:2214:12 15:23 '
14:13 16:1 18:2 21:424:8 ATl
presented pushed reduced requests sec.ond.—stor
28:13 24:23 26:16 17:7,2225:10 26:14 |  10:2414:20 aron
presenting put 27:9 rquire t:
28:4 8:2411:6 17:10 reference 10:11 A8 9:20 18:22
preservation 18:3 21:3 25:2 30:9 8:20 required 2503 '
5:7 22:25 23:17 reflect 8:18 24:18 ense
preserve Q 8:17 rquirement 11:19.20
21:25 23:3 ouar reflection 157 ot
uarles 24:17 requirements
preserved . . i ; 6:17 11:10 31:22
pressuretreated | 1938S 259 residence 18:17 21:23 24:11,
6:6 ” regard 6:18 15,18 28:9 31:11,
pretty ql;els;' oned 25:6 reﬁqurce . 16,17,19,24
16:16 18:22 21:18 ! reiterate 20:24 21:20 setbacks
previous qielsg Cig% 7.5 res'tor ation 28:8 29:24
28:15 ’ ' relating 5:22 severe
; 15:21 review 91
rimar :
p21:24)£2:14,15,18 R relief 21:222453218 | goke
inci . 18:17 21:2324:11, | reviewed 30:10
principal raise . .9 90 . . . '
152425 249278, | 'S 1227:1828929:11 | 102014102322 | o 1o
22 28:6,7 31:9,10, - 3116 reviewing 510
11 rallgg%g'll relocating 8:16 ahift
process ' g ' 14:15 revision 23:13
4:1 R‘l"‘g_ 136 removal 28:19 shifted
properties ' 4:246:10 Rhonda 2711
1314 Raven remove 30:1 dhingles
28:24 5:25 14:22 21:4 Bg
A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
_ scheduledepo.com



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board

May 17, 2017
shored special 18:4 28:13,16 29:2, | time viewing
18:15 20:23 21:8,19 22:21 20 8:711:812:18 13:2, 23:13
shortened specifics study 1914201512181 | yjiny
18:8 16:3 22:14,16 today 16:23
shorter spot style 4:205:422:23 visited
29:9 911 85175 tonight 22:24
show spreading submarine 21:17 volumes
4:1421:11 29:7 6:23 30:3 top 5:20
showing square submit 16:23
8:2313:16 24:17 15:2521:6 24:10 27:25 totally w
Shows 27:828.729:8 submitted 11:8 :
24:22 31:10 23:20 touched ijstg
side Stacey suggestions 16:18 :
9:11 15:4 21:23 1411151117 16:13 18:23 tough walk
24:10.11 28:8.9 16:8,2217:21 1814 | .~ 206 10:1311:1,2 13:3
29:4,6,1130:22,23 | 192101319 vans 14:1
A P . 6:24 7.7 8:6,11 20:9 | town
31:11,12,15,19,23 stairs 714 walked
32:2 14:2319:18,20,22, | UM o 81925
. 24 20:2.3.8 6:9 traditional )
5'27&?7 sairadl surfaces 6:2420:2421:20 | walking
sding 80 16:1 tree ;1|.10
. walls
5:16,17 16:2317:1 | standards survey 221 6:1,2
29:20,21 24:8 28:6 8:16,23 20:25 tuck ’
son sar susaind 1520 -
17:10 4:2322:7 25:25 91 tucked water
significance 29:18 synopsis 713 6:19 9:5,9
83 started 21:18 tweaking e
significant 13:23 T tvic?;z)ir ¢ ngoczgml "
6:19 21:25 stated -
significantly 45 taking . 4:22 ng:lzingng 2’\23:1
6:13 status 7835 V;‘?%r oom 30:8,11
single 718 talk o sory width
6:2226:11,12 azeg'zz 6:16 11:23 17:25 253 7.9
“17931252019 | sep talking e
117 9:312:5 20: eps R QS 10 16:8,21
21:1522:2.4 24:2 20:10 7:259:510:1 U Wilson
25:14,22 - ten : _
Ste e 24:12 26:9 28:9 understand 24:6,21 26:4,8
241317 28:23 ' 31:23 16:24 22:9 21:19,23 28:22
e : story tent uniaue 30:10,14,21 31:1,14
31:20,21,22 6:22 24:10 26:11,12 e{‘? 1 29‘?23 window
sits 3112 - = 6:217:9
195 arect tmindlogy | unit windows
slabs 4:246:137:12 8:21, ) ) 5:16,18 17:2 30:2,3,
28:18 250:10,19,25 10:6 | terms upstairs 18,24
14:15 strongly thing 29:2
small 51 4:810:811:16 Vv wood
18:19 24.22 structure 1_7:16 18:731:15 16:2417:118:4
solid 4:11,139:1 14:18 things vague 29:20
2813 16:1219:121:2,11, | 1521 22:8 work
ot 2422:14,16,18 235 | thought versus 8193018
8:5 28:24 31:21 structures 12:10 175 works
eak 8:20 23:3 thumbs.up viable 11:18 20:10
0118 26:25 stucco 18:25 412
AlWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
| scheduledepo.com



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivan's Island Design Review Board
May 17, 2017

worthy

57

WRIGHT
11:1312:9,14 14:3
19:11,17,25 22:22

23:2,19 26:20

30:16,24 31:4 32:7
wrong

20:4

Y

y'all

12:18 18:22,25
yard

13:617:10 21:23
31:11,15,17,19,24

years
8.8,24 21:3

z

zoning
10:17,23 23:23 24:8
28:6

scheduledepo.com

A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO




	Schedule a Depo
	Contact Us
	HELP
	Transcript
	Caption
	Pages 2..5
	Pages 6..9
	Pages 10..13
	Pages 14..17
	Pages 18..21
	Pages 22..25
	Pages 26..29
	Pages 30..33

	Word Index
	Index: 1..builder
	1 (2)
	10% (1)
	100% (1)
	12% (2)
	13 (1)
	15 (2)
	15-foot (1)
	1908 (1)
	2 (5)
	2-foot (1)
	20 (1)
	20% (2)
	2018 (1)
	2194 (1)
	2198 (1)
	25% (3)
	2600 (3)
	2630 (2)
	28 (1)
	3 (4)
	30 (2)
	3021 (1)
	3030 (1)
	34 (2)
	36 (2)
	50% (3)
	6 (3)
	608 (1)
	6:44 (1)
	850 (1)
	86 (1)
	ability (1)
	absolutely (3)
	access (1)
	accessory (1)
	achieve (1)
	actions (1)
	add (7)
	adding (1)
	addition (6)
	additional (2)
	Additionally (1)
	additions (4)
	address (2)
	addressed (1)
	addressing (1)
	adjacent (2)
	adjourned (1)
	affect (1)
	afternoon (1)
	agenda (5)
	agree (1)
	altered (3)
	alternatives (1)
	anymore (1)
	apologize (1)
	Appeals (1)
	appearance (1)
	appeared (1)
	applicants (4)
	application (7)
	approach (1)
	approval (5)
	approve (5)
	approved (2)
	architect (2)
	Architects (1)
	architecture (1)
	area (1)
	asbestos (2)
	aspects (3)
	asphalt (1)
	attempting (1)
	AUDIENCE (4)
	Avenue (2)
	Aye (5)
	baby (1)
	back (17)
	balusters (1)
	band (1)
	base (3)
	based (1)
	bathroom (1)
	bay (2)
	Beau (11)
	bedroom (2)
	bedrooms (1)
	Bee (2)
	Beverly (2)
	bit (6)
	block (1)
	board (17)
	board's (3)
	BOHAN (7)
	bold (1)
	bothered (1)
	bothersome (1)
	bought (1)
	Boulevard (2)
	Brad (4)
	Brandon (6)
	break (2)
	breakdown (1)
	breaking (1)
	brick (1)
	bring (1)
	bringing (4)
	broke (3)
	broken (1)
	brought (1)
	builder (1)

	Index: building..exemption
	building (15)
	Bunk (1)
	C-2 (1)
	cabin (2)
	calculations (1)
	call (1)
	Campbell (1)
	car (3)
	card (2)
	cards (1)
	care (1)
	cart (1)
	case (1)
	cases (1)
	center (1)
	Chairman (52)
	challenging (1)
	chance (1)
	change (4)
	changed (5)
	changing (1)
	character (3)
	charge (1)
	children's (1)
	chimney (2)
	clarification (1)
	clients (1)
	closed (5)
	Clowney (10)
	combination (2)
	comment (9)
	comments (1)
	compact (2)
	compatible (1)
	complete (1)
	completely (1)
	compromised (4)
	conceptual (2)
	concerned (1)
	concluded (1)
	condition (1)
	conditions (1)
	confident (1)
	connection (2)
	cons (1)
	consideration (1)
	considered (1)
	construction (1)
	contemporary (1)
	contribute (1)
	contributing (1)
	cornices (1)
	correct (5)
	corridor (2)
	cottage (6)
	coverage (7)
	covered (1)
	creative (1)
	criteria (1)
	crumbling (1)
	curious (1)
	cut (1)
	D-1 (1)
	damage (2)
	days (1)
	deal (1)
	decision (1)
	deck (2)
	decks (2)
	defer (6)
	deference (1)
	deferment (1)
	demoing (1)
	demolition (2)
	design (15)
	designate (1)
	designation (3)
	designed (2)
	developed (1)
	dimensions (1)
	direct (1)
	disagree (1)
	discuss (3)
	disrespectful (1)
	documentation (1)
	door (5)
	dormer (1)
	dormers (2)
	drainage (1)
	drains (1)
	DRB (2)
	Drive (1)
	Duke (2)
	dwelling (1)
	E-1 (1)
	E-2 (1)
	east (1)
	economically (1)
	elegant (1)
	elevating (1)
	elevation (4)
	elevations (1)
	eligible (1)
	eliminate (1)
	emergency (1)
	emulating (1)
	enclosure (1)
	encourage (1)
	encroaching (1)
	ensure (2)
	entrance (1)
	entranceway (1)
	essentially (1)
	exception (4)
	exemption (2)

	Index: exists..items
	exists (1)
	expense (1)
	explain (1)
	extra (1)
	facing (1)
	fact (1)
	facts (1)
	falls (1)
	family (2)
	favor (5)
	feasibility (2)
	feasible (1)
	features (1)
	feel (7)
	feeling (1)
	feet (12)
	felt (1)
	FEMA (2)
	FEMA'S (1)
	final (4)
	financially (2)
	finding (1)
	findings (2)
	fine (6)
	fire (1)
	firemen (1)
	fireplace (1)
	fixed (2)
	Flag (1)
	flawed (1)
	flood (1)
	floor (1)
	focal (1)
	follow (1)
	foot (7)
	footage (5)
	footprint (2)
	forward (4)
	foundation (4)
	front (18)
	full (1)
	gable (1)
	gap (1)
	gave (1)
	Generally (2)
	gift (1)
	give (5)
	golf (1)
	good (7)
	grant (1)
	great (4)
	guess (1)
	guys (2)
	half (2)
	halfway (1)
	hallway (2)
	hand (1)
	handed (1)
	happened (2)
	happy (1)
	hard (4)
	hatching (1)
	heads (1)
	hear (3)
	heard (1)
	Heather (17)
	heavily (1)
	height (3)
	Henderson (21)
	Heppner (4)
	hidden (1)
	highlighted (1)
	historic (20)
	historical (4)
	historically (1)
	history (1)
	hit (1)
	home (4)
	homes (1)
	honest (1)
	house (37)
	houses (4)
	Hugo (1)
	hugs (1)
	Hurricane (1)
	idea (1)
	identified (1)
	illustrate (1)
	impacting (1)
	impervious (1)
	important (2)
	improvements (1)
	in-filled (1)
	inch (2)
	inches (4)
	incorporate (1)
	incorporated (1)
	increase (1)
	inside (4)
	integrating (2)
	intent (1)
	involved (1)
	Ion (5)
	island (12)
	issues (1)
	Item (4)
	items (1)

	Index: Jasper..pool
	Jasper (9)
	Jay (3)
	Joe (9)
	joined (1)
	juxtaposition (1)
	Kate (1)
	keeping (2)
	kind (10)
	knowing (1)
	landscaping (1)
	large (1)
	layers (1)
	left (3)
	left-hand (3)
	length (1)
	level (1)
	limited (1)
	Linda (2)
	list (6)
	listed (1)
	live (1)
	locations (2)
	long (5)
	looked (2)
	lot (16)
	lots (2)
	lovely (1)
	low (2)
	lower (3)
	made (3)
	make (11)
	making (3)
	management (1)
	Marr (4)
	marsh (1)
	mass (5)
	material (1)
	materials (1)
	mature (1)
	maxing (1)
	meet (5)
	meet all (1)
	meeting (8)
	meets (1)
	MEMBER (4)
	members (2)
	mentioned (2)
	met (5)
	Mill (1)
	mindful (1)
	minimum (2)
	misstated (1)
	mistake (1)
	mixed (1)
	modification (3)
	modifications (6)
	modified (1)
	month (3)
	motion (8)
	move (7)
	moving (1)
	multiple (1)
	Myrtle (2)
	nature (1)
	needed (1)
	neighbor (3)
	neighbors (2)
	nice (4)
	non-historic (1)
	non-original (2)
	nonconforming (1)
	note (2)
	numbers (1)
	oak (1)
	one-half (1)
	one-story (2)
	open (1)
	option (1)
	order (1)
	ordinance (4)
	original (12)
	Originally (1)
	owners (2)
	p.m. (1)
	package (1)
	packet (3)
	packets (1)
	part (3)
	past (3)
	Pat (1)
	Patrick (4)
	people (1)
	perfectly (1)
	PERKIS (9)
	permission (1)
	Perry (15)
	person (1)
	personally (1)
	picket (2)
	picture (1)
	pictures (1)
	piece (14)
	plan (8)
	plans (4)
	plugging (1)
	point (8)
	points (1)
	pool (1)

	Index: popping..shingles
	popping (2)
	pops (1)
	porch (6)
	porches (2)
	port (1)
	portion (2)
	posts (1)
	practical (1)
	precedence (1)
	precedent (1)
	predominant (1)
	preliminary (1)
	presented (1)
	presenting (1)
	preservation (3)
	preserve (2)
	preserved (1)
	pressure-treated (2)
	pretty (3)
	previous (1)
	primary (4)
	principal (11)
	process (1)
	properties (1)
	property (18)
	proposal (2)
	proposed (5)
	proposing (4)
	pros (1)
	protect (1)
	provide (3)
	public (8)
	purpose (1)
	purview (1)
	pushed (2)
	put (7)
	Quarles (3)
	quarters (1)
	questioned (1)
	questions (2)
	raise (1)
	raising (2)
	Randy (1)
	Raven (2)
	rear (1)
	reason (2)
	reasoning (1)
	rebuild (1)
	rebuilding (1)
	recap (1)
	recommendation (1)
	recommended (2)
	reconsider (1)
	recreating (1)
	redesign (2)
	redesigned (1)
	reduce (1)
	reduced (5)
	reference (1)
	reflect (1)
	reflection (1)
	reflects (1)
	regard (1)
	reiterate (1)
	relating (1)
	relief (8)
	relocating (1)
	removal (2)
	remove (3)
	removed (4)
	removing (1)
	rendering (1)
	renderings (2)
	renovation (1)
	repairs (1)
	replaced (5)
	replicating (1)
	representing (1)
	request (6)
	requested (2)
	requesting (5)
	requests (2)
	require (1)
	required (2)
	requirement (1)
	requirements (2)
	residence (1)
	resource (2)
	restoration (1)
	review (3)
	reviewed (3)
	reviewing (1)
	revision (1)
	Rhonda (1)
	roof (4)
	room (1)
	round (1)
	running (1)
	runs (1)
	safety (1)
	SANDERS (5)
	save (1)
	saving (1)
	scale (1)
	sea (2)
	second-story (1)
	section (5)
	sense (2)
	set (3)
	setback (13)
	setbacks (2)
	severe (1)
	Shake (1)
	shedding (1)
	shift (1)
	shifted (1)
	shingles (1)

	Index: shored..works
	shored (1)
	shortened (1)
	shorter (1)
	show (3)
	showing (3)
	shows (1)
	side (21)
	sides (1)
	siding (6)
	sign (1)
	significance (1)
	significant (2)
	significantly (1)
	single (3)
	sir (10)
	site (6)
	sits (1)
	slabs (1)
	slightly (1)
	small (2)
	solid (1)
	sort (3)
	speak (2)
	special (4)
	specifics (1)
	spot (1)
	spreading (1)
	square (7)
	Stacey (11)
	stairs (8)
	stairwell (1)
	standards (2)
	start (4)
	started (1)
	stated (1)
	status (1)
	step (1)
	steps (1)
	stories (1)
	story (5)
	street (10)
	strongly (1)
	structure (13)
	structures (2)
	stucco (6)
	study (2)
	style (2)
	submarine (1)
	submit (1)
	submitted (1)
	suggestions (2)
	Sullivan's (5)
	sum (1)
	surfaces (1)
	survey (3)
	sustained (1)
	synopsis (1)
	taking (2)
	talk (3)
	talking (3)
	ten (4)
	tent (1)
	terminology (1)
	terms (2)
	thing (6)
	things (1)
	thought (1)
	thumbs-up (1)
	time (8)
	today (3)
	tonight (1)
	top (1)
	totally (1)
	touched (1)
	tough (1)
	town (1)
	traditional (3)
	tree (1)
	tuck (1)
	tucked (1)
	tweaking (1)
	two-part (1)
	two-room (1)
	two-story (1)
	understand (2)
	unique (1)
	unit (1)
	upstairs (1)
	vague (1)
	versus (1)
	viable (1)
	viewing (1)
	vinyl (1)
	visited (1)
	volumes (2)
	wait (1)
	walk (6)
	walked (2)
	walking (1)
	walls (2)
	warm (1)
	water (3)
	welcoming (1)
	WHICHMAN (5)
	width (1)
	wife (2)
	Wilson (12)
	window (2)
	windows (8)
	wings (1)
	wood (4)
	work (2)
	works (2)

	Index: worthy..zoning
	worthy (1)
	WRIGHT (15)
	wrong (1)
	y'all (3)
	yard (8)
	years (3)
	zoning (5)



